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€ Record Locked for Editing

The record is currently locked and cannot be modified.

Date of PIT Count: January 25, 2024

Type of Count Conducted This Year: Both sheltered and unsheltered

0 Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data are a subset of the All Homeless Populations data. Veterans and Youth Populations and Veteran Populations

data should be included in the All Homeless Populations data section.

Additional Populations
Youth Populations
Veteran Populations

Methodology

Notes

PIT Status

Data Flags

» NJ-507
» VA-504

B PIT Reports

https://modules.hudhdx2.info/pit/il-517/2024/all-populations

Adult & Child (at least one adult and one child) Child Only Adult Only (without children) Totals
Sheltered
Total Households and Persons
Emergency Transitional
Total Number of HouseHolds 305 12
Total Number of Persons 422 19
Number of Persons (under age 18) 95 6
Number of Persons (18 - 24) 27 1
Number of Persons (25 - 34) 66 2
Number of Persons (35 - 44) 73 4
Number of Persons (45 - 54) 71 1
Number of Persons (55 - 64) 59 5
Number of Persons (65 and older) 31 0

Safe Haven

Unsheltered

118

122

29

29

31

18

Total

435

563

102

37

97

106

103

82

36
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Gender

Woman (Girl if child)

Man (Boy if child)

Culturally Specific Identity

Transgender

Non-Binary

Questioning

Different Identity

MultipleGender

Race

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous (only)

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Asian or Asian American (only)

Asian or Asian American & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Black, African American, or African (only)

Black, African American, or African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Hispanic/Latina/e/o (only)

Middle Eastern or North African (only)

Middle Eastern or North African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander (only)

Emergency

164

252

Emergency

11

118

37

Sheltered

Transitional

11

Sheltered

Transitional

Safe Haven

Safe Haven

Unsheltered

102

20

Unsheltered

11

36

43

Total

274

283

Total

12

11

156

80
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Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o 0 0 0 0 0
White (only) 119 14 0 31 164
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o 108 2 0 0 110
Multi-Racial & Hispanic/Latina/e/o 12 0 0 0 12
Multi-Racial (all other) 14 0 0 0 14
Sheltered Unsheltered Total
Chronically Homeless
Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Total number of Persons 100 0 13 113

© Help

The PIT count should be completed using unduplicated counts or statistically reliable estimates of homeless persons in sheltered and unsheltered
locations on a single night during the last ten days of January 2023. HUD requires that PIT counts be conducted in compliance with HUD counting
standards and related methodology guidance. PIT Guides and Tools are available on the HUD Exchange. CoCs that are considering performing their
required PIT count outside of the last 10 days of January must request a PIT count date exception from HUD. No HUD permission or exception is required
for CoCs to conduct supplemental PIT counts.

» Persons counted in permanent housing, permanent supportive housing and rapid re-housing should not be included in the PIT count of homeless persons
reported to HUD.

o Persons counted in any location not listed on the Housing Inventory Count (HIC) should not be included in the PIT count of homeless persons reported to
HUD (e.g. institutional settings, residential treatment facilities, doubled-up with family or friends).

» The gender category “Gender Non-Conforming” is intended to represent people whose gender identity is not “male, female, or transgender,” and should
not be used in the event that gender of a person is unknown. In the event gender is unknown, CoCs should use approved extrapolation techniques to
ensure that the total number of persons listed under each category equal the total number of persons counted.

e ltis important for CoCs to closely coordinate their HIC and PIT counts of sheltered homeless persons and report only those persons who are staying in
emergency shelter, Safe Haven, or transitional housing beds/units identified on the HIC. The total number of persons reported in all emergency shelter,
Safe Haven, and transitional housing projects on the HIC must match the total number of sheltered persons reported in the PIT Population tab in the HDX.
Please refer to the 2019 HIC and PIT Data Collection Notice for additional information and instructions concerning HIC and PIT data collection.

e Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data is a subset of the All Homeless Populations data. Veterans and Youth Populations and Veteran
Populations data should be included in the All Homeless Populations data section.
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Submit questions or comments about the HDX 2.0 via Ask A Question (choose "HDX" as the topic) o 0 o @
M. _
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