HIC PIT Stella P Stella M Home LSA

New PIT

PIT > IL-517 > 2024 > All Homeless Populations

Hello, Arnel Valero

☐ All PIT Counts

Search

▶ CA-518

▼ IL-517

2024

All Populations

Additional Populations

Youth Populations

Veteran Populations

Methodology

Notes

PIT Status

Data Flags

▶ NJ-507

▶ VA-504

☐ PIT Reports

Record Locked for Editing

The record is currently locked and cannot be modified.

Date of PIT Count: January 25, 2024

Type of Count Conducted This Year: Both sheltered and unsheltered

i Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data are a subset of the All Homeless Populations data. Veterans and Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data should be included in the All Homeless Populations data section.

Adult & Child (at least one adult and one child)

Child Only

Adult Only (without children)

Totals

Total Households and Persons	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of HouseHolds	305	12	0	118	435
Total Number of Persons	422	19	0	122	563
Number of Persons (under age 18)	95	6	0	1	102
Number of Persons (18 - 24)	27	1	0	9	37
Number of Persons (25 - 34)	66	2	0	29	97
Number of Persons (35 - 44)	73	4	0	29	106
Number of Persons (45 - 54)	71	1	0	31	103
Number of Persons (55 - 64)	59	5	0	18	82
Number of Persons (65 and older)	31	0	0	5	36

Gender	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Woman (Girl if child)	164	8	0	102	274
Man (Boy if child)	252	11	0	20	283
Culturally Specific Identity	0	0	0	0	0
Transgender	5	0	0	0	5
Non-Binary	1	0	0	0	1
Questioning	0	0	0	0	0
Different Identity	0	0	0	0	0
MultipleGender	0	0	0	0	0
Race	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous (only)	0	1	0	11	12
American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0	0
Asian or Asian American (only)	11	0	0	0	11
Asian or Asian American & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0	0
Black, African American, or African (only)	118	2	0	36	156
Black, African American, or African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	2	0	0	0	2
Hispanic/Latina/e/o (only)	37	0	0	43	80
Middle Eastern or North African (only)	1	0	0	0	1
Middle Eastern or North African & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	1	1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander (only)	0	0	0	0	0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	0	0	0	0	0
White (only)	119	14	0	31	164
White & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	108	2	0	0	110
Multi-Racial & Hispanic/Latina/e/o	12	0	0	0	12
Multi-Racial (all other)	14	0	0	0	14
Chronically Homeless	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total number of Persons	100		0	13	113



1 Help

- The PIT count should be completed using unduplicated counts or statistically reliable estimates of homeless persons in sheltered and unsheltered locations on a single night during the last ten days of January 2023. HUD requires that PIT counts be conducted in compliance with HUD counting standards and related methodology guidance. PIT Guides and Tools are available on the HUD Exchange. CoCs that are considering performing their required PIT count outside of the last 10 days of January must request a PIT count date exception from HUD. No HUD permission or exception is required for CoCs to conduct supplemental PIT counts.
- Persons counted in permanent housing, permanent supportive housing and rapid re-housing should not be included in the PIT count of homeless persons reported to HUD.
- Persons counted in any location not listed on the Housing Inventory Count (HIC) should not be included in the PIT count of homeless persons reported to HUD (e.g. institutional settings, residential treatment facilities, doubled-up with family or friends).
- The gender category "Gender Non-Conforming" is intended to represent people whose gender identity is not "male, female, or transgender," and should not be used in the event that gender of a person is unknown. In the event gender is unknown, CoCs should use approved extrapolation techniques to ensure that the total number of persons listed under each category equal the total number of persons counted.
- It is important for CoCs to closely coordinate their HIC and PIT counts of sheltered homeless persons and report only those persons who are staying in emergency shelter, Safe Haven, or transitional housing beds/units identified on the HIC. The total number of persons reported in all emergency shelter, Safe Haven, and transitional housing projects on the HIC must match the total number of sheltered persons reported in the PIT Population tab in the HDX. Please refer to the 2019 HIC and PIT Data Collection Notice for additional information and instructions concerning HIC and PIT data collection.
- Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data is a subset of the All Homeless Populations data. Veterans and Youth Populations and Veteran Populations data should be included in the All Homeless Populations data section.

Sitemap Busque Información en Español Accessibility

Contact Info **Privacy Policy** FOIA

A-Z Index Web Management and Web Policies Inspector General

No Fear Act PaymentAccuracy.gov Download Nuance PDF Reader to view PDF files 1/9/25, 2:07 AM HDX 2.0 Homelessness Data Exchange



Submit questions or comments about the HDX 2.0 via Ask A Question (choose "HDX" as the topic)

H.C. Denombront of Harring and Hiben Development LAST 7th Ctreet CW, Westington, DC 00410

G





